

Division 12 - Gaston County - Bridge No. 350028 Grading, Paving Drainage, Structure, Pavement Markings on SR 2416 (Robinson Road) over Tributary A WBS: 17BP.12.R.10 DL00039 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday July 22, 2014			R.E. Burns & Sons		Dane Construction	
LINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,995.00	\$56,995.00
2	Construction Survey	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
3	Bridge Approach fill-Sub Regional Tier, Sta.(19+61+/-)	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00
4	Grading	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	GEOTextile for Soil Stabilization	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
7	Foundation Conditioning GEO Textile	20	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
8	15" Side Drainage Pipe	24	\$83.00	\$1,992.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
9	15" Drainage Pipe Elbow	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
10	15" CS Pipe Culvert, Class IV	28	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$980.00
11	Incidental Stone Base	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
12	Milling Asphalt Pavement (0", 1.5")	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
13	ACBC, Type B25.0B	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
14	ACIC, Type I19.0B	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
15	ACSC, Type S9.5B	150	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	25	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$674.00	\$16,850.00
17	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repairs	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
18	Masonry Drainage Structures	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00
19	Frame w/2 Grates, STD 840.29	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
20	Shoulder Berm Gutter	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
21	Steel BM Guardrail	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
22	Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved	50	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$15.50	\$775.00
23	Additional Guard Rail Post	5	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
24	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
25	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
26	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	3	\$1,825.00	\$5,475.00	\$1,825.00	\$5,475.00
27	Rip Rap, Class B	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
28	GEOTextile for Drainage	1161	\$2.00	\$2,322.00	\$2.00	\$2,322.00
29	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	330	\$4.50	\$1,485.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00
30	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	120	\$5.25	\$630.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
31	Drums	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$38.50	\$1,155.00
32	Barricades (Type III)	100	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
33	Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (4",90Mils)	700	\$2.75	\$1,925.00	\$2.75	\$1,925.00
34	Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (4",120Mils)	700	\$2.80	\$1,960.00	\$2.80	\$1,960.00
35	Snowplowable Pavement Markers	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
36	8" Water Lines	28	\$295.00	\$8,260.00	\$282.00	\$7,896.00
37	16" Water Line	246	\$385.00	\$94,710.00	\$496.00	\$122,016.00
38	8" Valve	2	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$860.00	\$1,720.00
39	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe	7	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$175.00
40	Abandon 16" Utility Pipe	238	\$24.50	\$5,831.00	\$34.00	\$8,092.00
41	30" Encasement Pipe	50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
42	Trenchless Installation of 30" in Soil	25	\$930.00	\$23,250.00	\$793.00	\$19,825.00
43	Trenchless Installation of 30" NOT in Soil	25	\$1,420.00	\$35,500.00	\$1,385.00	\$34,625.00
44	Temporary Silt Fence	690	\$2.75	\$1,897.50	\$3.00	\$2,070.00
45	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
46	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
47	Sediment Control Stone	245	\$20.00	\$4,900.00	\$28.00	\$6,860.00
48	Temporary Nulching	0.5	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
49	Seed for Temporary Seeding	50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
50	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
51	Temporary Slope Drains	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
52	Safety Fence	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
53	Silt Excavation	80	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
54	Matting for Erosion Control	1000	\$1.95	\$1,950.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00
55	1/4 Hardware Cloth	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.50	\$325.00
56	Special Stilling Basin	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
57	Wattle	140	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$6.50	\$910.00
58	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
59	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00
60	Mowing	0.5	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$100.00
61	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
62	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00
63	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
64	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.25	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00
65	Response For Erosion Control	13	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
66	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
67	Removal of Existing Structure, STA (19+61+/-)	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
68	3'-6" Dia Drilled Piers in Soil	141	\$1,155.00	\$162,855.00	\$400.00	\$56,400.00
69	3'-6" Dia Drilled Piers NOT in Soil	75	\$1,155.00	\$86,625.00	\$2,100.00	\$157,500.00
70	Perm Stl Casing for 3'-6" Dia Drilled Pier	142	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$295.00	\$41,890.00
71	PDA Testing	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
72	CSL Testing	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
73	Unclassified Structure Excavation, STA (19+61+/-)	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$25,760.00	\$25,760.00
74	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	84.9	\$1,000.00	\$84,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$84,900.00
75	Bridge Approach Slabs, STA (19+61+/-)	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00
76	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	27162	\$1.50	\$40,743.00	\$1.00	\$27,162.00
77	Spiral Colum Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	5386	\$5.00	\$26,930.00	\$2.00	\$10,772.00
78	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	490	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$49.65	\$24,328.50
79	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	200.75	\$105.00	\$21,078.75	\$95.75	\$19,221.81
80	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	264	\$40.00	\$10,560.00	\$52.85	\$13,952.40
81	Elastomeric Bearings	1	\$7,310.00	\$7,310.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00
82	3'0" x 1'9" Prestressed Conc Box Beam	1100	\$138.00	\$151,800.00	\$157.00	\$172,700.00
			\$1,030,247.25 RE Burns		\$1,139,602.71 Dane	